ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED

APRIL 2024
PERMIT NO PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME SITE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION JOB VALUE

ADD2402-012 ADDITION OR RENOVATION  GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC 1294 BROWN RD INSTALL JACKS AND SUPLEMENTAL $25,211.87
APPLICATION BEAM

ADD2402-016 ADDITION OR RENOVATION  VICTORIA JACINTO IGNACIO 11388 NC 87 IBE(?TF ON MOBILE HOME AFTER THE $7,400.00

ADD2403-004 ADDITION TO EXISTING CHRISTOPHER G PRUITT 222 ASHLEY LP 24X16 ROOM $57,934.08
STRUCTURE

ADD2403-005 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CAROLINAS INC 600 ROBERTS RD INTERIOR REMODEL AND PORCH $200,000.00
STRUCTURE APPLICATION ADDITION

ADD2404-002 ADDITION TO EXISTING TERRY HEATH WILLIAMS 358 PRICE FARM RD 16 X 26 HOME OFFICE ADDITION $62,761.92
STRUCTURE

ADD2404-004 ADDITION TO EXISTING ALEJANDRO GARCIA 1671 NARROW GAUGE RD ADDING A ROOF WITH POLES EXISTING $2,500.00
STRUCTURE STORAGE BUILDING

ADD2404-006 ADDITION TO EXISTING CRISANTOA CRUZ OLIVARES 421 COOK FLORIST RD REPLACE BACK. FRONT STEPS. $1,000.00
STRUCTURE PLUMBING INTERNAL

ADD2404-013 é‘II?RDLIJTcll?'UF;rg EXISTING SOUTHERN CHARM BUILDING AND DESIGN INC 149 LAKE MEADOWS DR 869 SQFT ADDITION $210,000.00

ADD2404-017 ADDITION TO EXISTING CAROLINA BASEMENT SYSTEMS LLC 354 CEDAR LN ADD 2 HELICAL PIERS TO STABILIZE $3,937.33
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

ADD2404-023 ADDITION TO EXISTING DANIEL A SPARKS 206 N 8TH AVE CARPORT ADDITION TO GARAGE $5,460.00
STRUCTURE

CARPT2404-001 CARPORT JEFF KIRBY 2219 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD 1200 SQFT $37,200.00

CDKPH2404-001 COVERED DECK OR PORCH CHAD LANKFORD 241-B HUMPHREYS RIDGE DR DECK 16X30 CAMPER ROOF 14X33 $21,000.00

DECKROOF 18X33

CDKPH2404-002 COVERED DECK OR PORCH CHAD LANKFORD 241-B HUMPHREYS RIDGE DR S(E)gl(: ﬁi))((%% DECKROOF 18X33 CAMPER $21,000.00

DECK2404-001 DECK HARVEST LUXURY BUILDERS LLC 153 CLEARWATER LN 27x8 DECK $8,000.00

DEMO2404-001 DEMOLITION AMY MATTHEWS JOYCE TRUSTEE 331 EVANS RD DEMOLITION WITH TEMP SAW SERVICE $0.00

DWMH2404-001 DOUBLEWIDE OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN 295 LE VIVA DR 4 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2404-003 DOUBLEWIDE CHRIS OLIVER 1011 CANDY CREEK RD 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00

EHPOP2404-001 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 147 BOONE RD A2 IP CA COMBO $0.00

EHPOP2404-002 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 157 CARTER RD A2 IP CACOMBO LOT 4A $0.00

EHPOP2404-003 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 135 CARTER RD A2 IP CA COMBO $0.00

EHREC2402-005 SEPTIC RECONNECT BILLY TURNER 111 ARAPAHO DR 2 BDRM RECONNECT $0.00

FLDPLN2404-001 FLOODPLAIN BRYAN SHOFFNER 0 WRAY RD Duke Energy Floodplain Development Permit $0.00

GAR2403-004 GARAGE JASON DEARDORFF 3986 NC 14 HW 50X30 $34,893.75

GAR2404-001 GARAGE MEREDITH C MACEY 1011 NEW LEBANON CHURCH RD 50X35 $38,000.00

GAR2404-002 GARAGE CHRIS POWELL 579 WHETSTONE CREEK RD 24X24 $26,496.00

GAR2404-003 GARAGE RANDALL WADE ROBERTSON 212 ROBERSON LN 36X30 $49,680.00

GAR2404-004 GARAGE JAMES BRIAN PRICE 540 BALD HILL LOOP 36X48 $46,514.00

GAR2404-005 GARAGE WILLIAM E RIERSON 690 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD 24X30 GARAGE $14,789.00

GAR2404-006 GARAGE CHRISTOPHER D WILLIARD 192 PROVIDENCE TRL 840 SQFT WITH ELECTRICAL $12,947.00

GAR2404-009 GARAGE MARK RODGERS 160 QUARTERHORSE LN 24X40 WITH ELECTRICAL $15,125.52
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POOL2403-003
POOL2404-001
RENO2403-010

RENO2403-016

RENO2403-018

RENO2403-020

RENO2404-001

RVTEMP2404-001
RVTEMP2404-003
SFR2401-007

SFR2401-019
SFR2401-020
SFR2402-005

SFR2403-003
SFR2403-006
SFR2403-012
SFR2403-013
SFR2403-014
SFR2403-015
SFR2404-001
SFR2404-002
SFR2404-003
SFR2404-004
SFR2404-005
SFR2404-006
SFR2404-007
SFR2404-008
SFR2404-009
SFR2404-010
SFR2404-011
SFR2404-012
SFR2404-013
SFR2404-014
SFR2404-015
SFR2404-017

POOL
POOL

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RV TEMP STAY
RV TEMP STAY
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

FOUST POOL CONSTRUCTION LLC
BILLY LEE WEBB JR
CHRISTOPHER YATES

STEVENS BUILDERS INC

ETHAN BERGMAN

RECLAIMED PROPERTIES LLC

TIMOTHY BRAY

CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC

TREVOR LEE MCCUTCHEON

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
VESTAL BUILT LLC

JAMES MICHAEL BYRD

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC
CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC
M AND J DEVELOPERS INC
DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

265 LAKE MEADOWS DR
143 LILLARD RD
494 CRUTCHFIELD RD

2648 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD

115 OAK ST

859 CUNNINGHAM MILL RD

321 RICHARDSON RD

207 HINES RD
362 PEARMAN RD
1505 MINERAL SPRINGS RD

1042 CREEDSON CT
1028 CREEDSON CT
2909 BISHOPSGATE WY

6800 NC 704 HW

1099 CREEDSON CT
1099 TILBURN TR
1043 TILBURN TER
1120 TILBURN TR
8590 CRIPPLE GATE TC
349 CHANEY LOOP RD
207 HINES RD

3477 COUNTRY LN
128 SUGARBERRY DR
147 SUGARBERRY DR
173 SUGARBERRY DR
165 SUGARBERRY DR
157 SUGARBERRY DR
127 SUGARBERRY DR
119 SUGARBERRY DR
138 SUGARBERRY DR
142 SUGARBERRY DR
148 SUGARBERRY DR
112 SUGARBERRY DR
118 SUGARBERRY DR
230 BIRCH TREE WY

18X36 INGROUND POOL
14X32 INGROUND POOL
ADDING BATHROOM TO EXISTING BARN

FINISH BONUS ROOM

REMODEL GARAGE INTO BEDROOM AND
ADDING DECK

3 BDRM REMODEL

3 BDRM SWMH REPAIRING FLOORS AND
DECK

RV TEMP STAY DURING CONSTRUCTION
RV TEMP DURING CONSTRUCTION

3 BDRM SFR TAKING OVER PROJECT SEE
BRES2203-060

4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR

3 BDRM SFR | SEE BRES2110-013
4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
5 BDRM SFR

5 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR
5 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

5 BDRM SFR

5 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BEDROOM SFR

$56,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$21,500.00
$10,000.00
$86,500.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00

$348,909.25
$401,625.57
$473,596.07

$10,000.00
$447,194.88
$401,625.57
$492,072.96
$288,682.68
$288,970.68
$245,068.28
$553,440.08
$554,214.63
$447,194.88
$401,625.57
$492,072.96
$401,625.57
$447,194.88
$288,970.68
$492,072.96
$401,625.57
$288,970.68
$492,072.96
$492,072.96
$288,970.68
$319,832.17
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SFR2404-018
SFR2404-019
SFR2404-020
SFR2404-023
SFR2404-032
SFR2404-034
SOLAR2404-001
STBLDG2311-012
STBLDG2402-005
STBLDG2403-008

STBLDG2403-013
STBLDG2403-014
STBLDG2404-001
STBLDG2404-002
STBLDG2404-003
STBLDG2404-004
STBLDG2404-005
STBLDG2404-009
STBLDG2404-011
STBLDG2404-015

SWMH2404-001
SWMH2404-002
ZMISC2404-002
ZMISC2404-003

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SOLAR PANELS

STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING

STORAGE BUILDING
APPLICATION

STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING

STORAGE BUILDING
APPLICATION

SINGLEWIDE
SINGLEWIDE
ZONING MISCELLANEIOU
ZONING MISCELLANEIOU

DR HORTON INC

JAMES BRIAN PRICE

JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC
B S AND J BUILDERS INC
KATHY MCCARTHY

CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC

BRS FIELD OPS LLC
ANDRES CRUZ AGUILAR
JOHN ANDERSON LAWSON
JEFFREY YEAKLEY

ALICIA S HARRIS

JONI CARTER

JOHN BURKE

SYBIL TILLEY

STACY WARD
ANGELL MAY

JASON PRUITT

CHAD E GARLAND
CECIL SCOTT CARTER
TUFF SHED INC

KEN CHAMBERS

CLAYTON HOMES OF RIDGEWAY

TIMOTHY MICHAEL KIKAS
JASON PRUITT

1195 TILBURN TR
540 BALD HILL LOOP
551 HENRY RD

220 LONGVIEW DR
340 CLEEK DR

348 FAIRFIELD RD
129 CLIFTON DR

684 COMER RD

7816 NC 704 HW

195 BROOKFIELD DR

155 CHINQUA PENN TRL

1322 ROACH ST

1001 GROGAN RD

816 ALMOND RD

1840 MT CARMEL CHURCH RD
3534 VANCE STREET EXT

158 WATERSIDE TL

217 MARGUERITE CT

1700 BETHLEHEM CHURCH RD
206 SUGAR MAPLE TRCE

108 LAKISHA CT
191 DOE DRIVE
7740 NC 704 HW
158 WATERSIDE TL

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC
336-342-8130
rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us

4 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS
30X16 AFTER THE FACT

30 X 40

10x16 tuffshed form Home Depot. Singles,
metal floor joists.

12X20

30X30

12X24

12X28

26X45

12X16. AFTER THE FACT
24x30 STORAGE BUILDING
12X14 STORAGE BUILD

10 X 20 STORAGE BUILDING
12X16

2 BEDROOM SWMH

3 BDRM SWMH

8X12 STORAGE BUILIDNG. ZONING ONLY
3 STORAGE BUILDINGS

Total:

$447,194.88
$718,703.97
$316,721.31
$221,020.56
$513,960.72
$484,332.74
$21,598.00
$24,800.00
$34,376.00
$6,942.25

$8,686.94
$17,000.00
$5,500.00
$9,300.00
$26,294.37
$7,531.43
$8,000.20
$5,176.00
$5,248.75
$7,825.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,845,766.76



