ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED APRIL 2024

PERMIT NO	PERMIT TYPE	APPLICANT NAME	SITE ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	JOB VALUE
ADD2402-012	ADDITION OR RENOVATION APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	1294 BROWN RD	INSTALL JACKS AND SUPLEMENTAL BEAM	\$25,211.87
ADD2402-016	ADDITION OR RENOVATION	VICTORIA JACINTO IGNACIO	11388 NC 87	ROOF ON MOBILE HOME AFTER THE FACT	\$7,400.00
ADD2403-004	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	CHRISTOPHER G PRUITT	222 ASHLEY LP	24X16 ROOM	\$57,934.08
ADD2403-005	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	HOME IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CAROLINAS INC	600 ROBERTS RD	INTERIOR REMODEL AND PORCH ADDITION	\$200,000.00
ADD2404-002	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	TERRY HEATH WILLIAMS	358 PRICE FARM RD	16 X 26 HOME OFFICE ADDITION	\$62,761.92
ADD2404-004	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	ALEJANDRO GARCIA	1671 NARROW GAUGE RD	ADDING A ROOF WITH POLES EXISTING STORAGE BUILDING	\$2,500.00
ADD2404-006	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	CRISANTOA CRUZ OLIVARES	421 COOK FLORIST RD	REPLACE BACK. FRONT STEPS. PLUMBING INTERNAL	\$1,000.00
ADD2404-013	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	SOUTHERN CHARM BUILDING AND DESIGN INC	149 LAKE MEADOWS DR	869 SQFT ADDITION	\$210,000.00
ADD2404-017	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	CAROLINA BASEMENT SYSTEMS LLC	354 CEDAR LN	ADD 2 HELICAL PIERS TO STABILIZE	\$3,937.33
ADD2404-023	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	DANIEL A SPARKS	206 N 8TH AVE	CARPORT ADDITION TO GARAGE	\$5,460.00
CARPT2404-001	CARPORT	JEFF KIRBY	2219 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	1200 SQFT	\$37,200.00
CDKPH2404-001	COVERED DECK OR PORCH	CHAD LANKFORD	241-B HUMPHREYS RIDGE DR	DECK 16X30 CAMPER ROOF 14X33 DECKROOF 18X33	\$21,000.00
CDKPH2404-002	COVERED DECK OR PORCH	CHAD LANKFORD	241-B HUMPHREYS RIDGE DR	DECK 16X30 DECKROOF 18X33 CAMPER ROOF 14X33	\$21,000.00
DECK2404-001	DECK	HARVEST LUXURY BUILDERS LLC	153 CLEARWATER LN	27x8 DECK	\$8,000.00
DEMO2404-001	DEMOLITION	AMY MATTHEWS JOYCE TRUSTEE	331 EVANS RD	DEMOLITION WITH TEMP SAW SERVICE	\$0.00
DWMH2404-001	DOUBLEWIDE	OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN	295 LE VIVA DR	4 BEDROOM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2404-003	DOUBLEWIDE	CHRIS OLIVER	1011 CANDY CREEK RD	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHPOP2404-001	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	147 BOONE RD	A2 IP CA COMBO	\$0.00
EHPOP2404-002	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	157 CARTER RD	A2 IP CA COMBO LOT 4A	\$0.00
EHPOP2404-003	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	BMS INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	135 CARTER RD	A2 IP CA COMBO	\$0.00
EHREC2402-005	SEPTIC RECONNECT	BILLY TURNER	111 ARAPAHO DR	2 BDRM RECONNECT	\$0.00
FLDPLN2404-001	FLOODPLAIN	BRYAN SHOFFNER	0 WRAY RD	Duke Energy Floodplain Development Permit	\$0.00
GAR2403-004	GARAGE	JASON DEARDORFF	3986 NC 14 HW	50X30	\$34,893.75
GAR2404-001	GARAGE	MEREDITH C MACEY	1011 NEW LEBANON CHURCH RD	50X35	\$38,000.00
GAR2404-002	GARAGE	CHRIS POWELL	579 WHETSTONE CREEK RD	24X24	\$26,496.00
GAR2404-003	GARAGE	RANDALL WADE ROBERTSON	212 ROBERSON LN	36X30	\$49,680.00
GAR2404-004	GARAGE	JAMES BRIAN PRICE	540 BALD HILL LOOP	36X48	\$46,514.00
GAR2404-005	GARAGE	WILLIAM E RIERSON	690 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	24X30 GARAGE	\$14,789.00
GAR2404-006	GARAGE	CHRISTOPHER D WILLIARD	192 PROVIDENCE TRL	840 SQFT WITH ELECTRICAL	\$12,947.00
GAR2404-009	GARAGE	MARK RODGERS	160 QUARTERHORSE LN	24X40 WITH ELECTRICAL	\$15,125.52

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED APRIL 2024

POOL2403-003	POOL	FOUST POOL CONSTRUCTION LLC	265 LAKE MEADOWS DR	18X36 INGROUND POOL	\$56,000.00
POOL2404-001	POOL	BILLY LEE WEBB JR	143 LILLARD RD	14X32 INGROUND POOL	\$10,000.00
RENO2403-010	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	CHRISTOPHER YATES	494 CRUTCHFIELD RD	ADDING BATHROOM TO EXISTING BARN	\$10,000.00
RENO2403-016	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	STEVENS BUILDERS INC	2648 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	FINISH BONUS ROOM	\$21,500.00
RENO2403-018	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	ETHAN BERGMAN	115 OAK ST	REMODEL GARAGE INTO BEDROOM AND ADDING DECK	\$10,000.00
RENO2403-020	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	RECLAIMED PROPERTIES LLC	859 CUNNINGHAM MILL RD	3 BDRM REMODEL	\$86,500.00
RENO2404-001	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	TIMOTHY BRAY	321 RICHARDSON RD	3 BDRM SWMH REPAIRING FLOORS AND DECK	\$0.00
RVTEMP2404-001	RV TEMP STAY	CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC	207 HINES RD	RV TEMP STAY DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$0.00
RVTEMP2404-003	RV TEMP STAY		362 PEARMAN RD	RV TEMP DURING CONSTRUCTION	\$0.00
SFR2401-007	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	TREVOR LEE MCCUTCHEON	1505 MINERAL SPRINGS RD	3 BDRM SFR TAKING OVER PROJECT SEE BRES2203-060	\$100,000.00
SFR2401-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1042 CREEDSON CT	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$348,909.25
SFR2401-020	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1028 CREEDSON CT	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2402-005	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	VESTAL BUILT LLC	2909 BISHOPSGATE WY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$473,596.07
SFR2403-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JAMES MICHAEL BYRD	6800 NC 704 HW	3 BDRM SFR SEE BRES2110-013	\$10,000.00
SFR2403-006	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1099 CREEDSON CT	4 BDRM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2403-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1099 TILBURN TR	4 BDRM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2403-013	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1043 TILBURN TER	4 BDRM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2403-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1120 TILBURN TR	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,682.68
SFR2403-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	8590 CRIPPLE GATE TC	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2404-001	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	349 CHANEY LOOP RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$245,068.28
SFR2404-002	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC	207 HINES RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$553,440.08
SFR2404-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	M AND J DEVELOPERS INC	3477 COUNTRY LN	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$554,214.63
SFR2404-004	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	128 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BDRM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2404-005	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	147 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2404-006	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	173 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2404-007	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	165 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2404-008	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	157 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2404-009	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	127 SUGARBERRY DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2404-010	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	119 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2404-011	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	138 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BDRM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2404-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	142 SUGARBERRY DR	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2404-013	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	148 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BDRM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2404-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	112 SUGARBERRY DR	5 BDRM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2404-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	118 SUGARBERRY DR	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2404-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	230 BIRCH TREE WY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED APRIL 2024

SFR2404-018	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1195 TILBURN TR	4 BDRM SFR	\$447,194.88
SFR2404-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JAMES BRIAN PRICE	540 BALD HILL LOOP	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$718,703.97
SFR2404-020	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JAN W HILTON BUILDERS INC	551 HENRY RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$316,721.31
SFR2404-023	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	B S AND J BUILDERS INC	220 LONGVIEW DR	3 BDRM SFR	\$221,020.56
SFR2404-032	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	KATHY MCCARTHY	340 CLEEK DR	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$513,960.72
SFR2404-034	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	CAROLINA CONTRACTING ASSOCIATES LLC	348 FAIRFIELD RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$484,332.74
SOLAR2404-001	SOLAR PANELS	BRS FIELD OPS LLC	129 CLIFTON DR	ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS	\$21,598.00
STBLDG2311-012	STORAGE BUILDING	ANDRES CRUZ AGUILAR	684 COMER RD	30X16 AFTER THE FACT	\$24,800.00
STBLDG2402-005	STORAGE BUILDING	JOHN ANDERSON LAWSON	7816 NC 704 HW	30 X 40	\$34,376.00
STBLDG2403-008	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	JEFFREY YEAKLEY	195 BROOKFIELD DR	10x16 tuffshed form Home Depot. Singles, metal floor joists.	\$6,942.25
STBLDG2403-013	STORAGE BUILDING	ALICIA S HARRIS	155 CHINQUA PENN TRL	12X20	\$8,686.94
STBLDG2403-014	STORAGE BUILDING	JONI CARTER	1322 ROACH ST	30X30	\$17,000.00
STBLDG2404-001	STORAGE BUILDING	JOHN BURKE	1001 GROGAN RD	12X24	\$5,500.00
STBLDG2404-002	STORAGE BUILDING	SYBIL TILLEY	816 ALMOND RD	12X28	\$9,300.00
STBLDG2404-003	STORAGE BUILDING	STACY WARD	1840 MT CARMEL CHURCH RD	26X45	\$26,294.37
STBLDG2404-004	STORAGE BUILDING	ANGELL MAY	3534 VANCE STREET EXT	12X16. AFTER THE FACT	\$7,531.43
STBLDG2404-005	STORAGE BUILDING	JASON PRUITT	158 WATERSIDE TL	24x30 STORAGE BUILDING	\$8,000.20
STBLDG2404-009	STORAGE BUILDING	CHAD E GARLAND	217 MARGUERITE CT	12X14 STORAGE BUILD	\$5,176.00
STBLDG2404-011	STORAGE BUILDING	CECIL SCOTT CARTER	1700 BETHLEHEM CHURCH RD	10 X 20 STORAGE BUILDING	\$5,248.75
STBLDG2404-015	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	TUFF SHED INC	206 SUGAR MAPLE TRCE	12X16	\$7,825.00
SWMH2404-001	SINGLEWIDE	KEN CHAMBERS	108 LAKISHA CT	2 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2404-002	SINGLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF RIDGEWAY	191 DOE DRIVE	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00
ZMISC2404-002	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	TIMOTHY MICHAEL KIKAS	7740 NC 704 HW	8X12 STORAGE BUILIDNG. ZONING ONLY	\$0.00
ZMISC2404-003	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	JASON PRUITT	158 WATERSIDE TL	3 STORAGE BUILDINGS	\$0.00
				Totali	\$12 0AE 766 76

Total: \$13,845,766.76